Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All HHR Providers)

New Kent, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

Handle

Commonwealth of Virginia
New Kent County

Town of Dumfries

City of Hampton

City of Richmond

The Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage

Period: 2021/01/01 - 2021/01/31

Combined Report

189,682,438.94

Total Commission and Breakage

Current Number of Terminals:

Handle
Commonwealth of Virginia
New Kent County

Licensee

Breakage

34,991,786.45

Total Commission and Breakage

Current Number of Terminals:

Handle

Commonwealth of Virginia
New Kent County
Town of Dumfries

Licensee

Breakage

10,856,294.04

Total Commission and Breakage

Current Number of Terminals:

Handle % Commission
0.75% 1,422,618.29
0.30% 561,685.56
0.01% 27,140.74
0.08% 146,372.66
0.09% 162,905.47
0.03% 50,307.77
Total 1.25% 2,371,030.49
7.21% 13,680,043.79
Total 8.46% 16,051,074.28
62,016.67
16,113,090.95
2,274
Colonial Downs
Handle % Commission
0.75% 262,438.40
0.50% 174,958.93
Total 1.25% 437,397.33
7.35% 2,570,365.53
Total 8.60% 3,007,762.86
15,420.10
3,023,182.96
599
Dumfries
Handle % Commission
0.75% 81,422.21
0.25% 27,140.74
0.25% 27,140.74
Total 1.25% 135,703.68
8.62% 935,479.68
Total 9.87% 1,071,183.36
753.41
1,071,936.77
125



Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report

Colonial Downs (All HHR Providers)

New Kent, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

Handle 58,549,065.15

Commonwealth of Virginia
New Kent County
City of Hampton

Licensee

Breakage

Period: 2021/01/01 - 2021/01/31

Hampton

Handle %
0.75%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

Commission
439,117.99
146,372.66

146,372.66

6.92%

731,863.31

4,052,963.31

Total

Total Commission and Breakage

Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 65,162,186.60

Commonwealth of Virginia
New Kent County
City of Richmond

Licensee

Breakage

700
Richmond

Handle %
0.75%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

8.17%

Commission
488,716.40
162,905.47

162,905.47

7.23%

4,784,826.62

15,098.88

4,799,925.50

814,527.33

4,711,807.93

Total

Total Commission and Breakage

Current Number of Terminals:

Handle 20,123,106.70

Commonwealth of Virginia
New Kent County
The Town of Vinton

Licensee

Breakage

700
Vinton

Handle %
0.75%
0.25%
0.25%

Total 1.25%

8.48%

Commission
150,923.30
50,307.77

50,307.77

7.00%

5,526,335.26

21,043.45

5,547,378.71

251,538.83

1,409,427.35

Total

Total Commission and Breakage

Current Number of Terminals:

150

8.25%

1,660,966.18

9,700.83

1,670,667.01



