## Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report Colonial Downs (All HHR Providers)

New Kent, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

Period: 2021/01/01 - 2021/01/31

## **Combined Report**

		<u>C</u>	ombined Report				
Handle	189,682,438.94	ļ					
			Handle %		Commission		
Commonwealth of Virginia			0.75%		1,422,618.29		
New Kent Cou	_		0.30%		561,685.56		
Town of Dumi	-		0.01%		27,140.74		
City of Hampt			0.08%		146,372.66		
•			0.09%		162,905.47		
City of Richmond The Town of Vinton			0.03%		50,307.77		
The Town of V	riitoii	Total	0.0376	1.25%	30,307.77	2,371,030.49	
		TOtal		1.25%		2,371,030.49	
Carman					7 240/	12 600 042 70	
Licensee		T I		_		13,680,043.79	
		Total			8.46%	16,051,074.28	
Breakage						62,016.67	
	sion and Breakag					16,113,090.95	
Current Numb	er of Terminals:	2,2	274				
		<u>(</u>	Colonial Downs				
Handle	34,991,786.45	5					
			Handle %		Commission		
Commonweal	th of Virginia		0.75%		262,438.40		
New Kent Cou	inty		0.50%		174,958.93		
	•	Total		1.25%	•	437,397.33	
						,	
Licensee					7.35%	2,570,365.53	
		Total		-	8.60%	3,007,762.86	
		Total			0.0070	3,007,702.00	
Breakage						15,420.10	
_	sion and Proakag	0			,		
Total Commission and Breakage 3,023,182.96 Current Number of Terminals: 599							
Current Numb	er or reminals:	599					
			5 (:				
			<u>Dumfries</u>				
Handle	10,856,294.04	ļ					
			Handle %		Commission		
Commonwealth of Virginia			0.75%		81,422.21		
New Kent Cou	inty		0.25%		27,140.74		
Town of Dum	fries		0.25%	_	27,140.74		
		Total		1.25%		135,703.68	
Licensee					8.62%	935,479.68	
		Total		_	9.87%	1,071,183.36	
Breakage						753.41	
_	sion and Breakag	e				1,071,936.77	
Commont Nomal	or of Torminals	125				_,,	

**Current Number of Terminals:** 

125

1

## Virginia Historical Horse Racing Commission Report Colonial Downs (All HHR Providers)

## New Kent, Dumfries, Hampton, Richmond, and Vinton

Period: 2021/01/01 - 2021/01/31
---------------------------------

_			<u>Hampton</u>				
Handle	58,549,065.15	•					
			Handle %		Commission		
Commonwealth of Virginia			0.75%		439,117.99		
New Kent Cour	nty		0.25%		146,372.66		
City of Hampton			0.25%	_	146,372.66		
		Total		1.25%		731,863.31	
Licensee				_	6.92%	4,052,963.31	
		Total			8.17%	4,784,826.62	
Breakage					_	15,098.88	
Total Commissi	on and Breakag	e				4,799,925.50	
Current Number of Terminals: 700							
			<b>Richmond</b>				
Handle	65,162,186.60	)					
			Handle %		Commission		
Commonwealt	h of Virginia		0.75%		488,716.40		
New Kent Cou	nty		0.25%		162,905.47		
City of Richmo	nd		0.25%		162,905.47		
		Total		1.25%		814,527.33	
Licensee					7.23%	4,711,807.93	
		Total		_	8.48%	5,526,335.26	
Breakage						21,043.45	
Total Commission and Breakage					_	5,547,378.71	
Current Number of Terminals:			)			0,0 ,0 . 0	
			<u>Vinton</u>				
Handle	20,123,106.70	)					
<del>-</del>	-, -,		Handle %		Commission		
Commonwealt	h of Virginia		0.75%		150,923.30		
New Kent County			0.25%		50,307.77		
The Town of Vinton			0.25%		50,307.77		
		Total	0.2370	1.25%	30,307.77	251,538.83	
Licensee					7.00%	1,409,427.35	
		Total		_	8.25%	1,660,966.18	
Breakage					_	9,700.83	
	on and Breakag			1,670,667.01			
Current Number of Terminals: 150							